Owne, or David Doyle, Owner, apply for reinstatement of this license or apply for a new

commercial cannabis license or new ownership interest in any commercial cannabis license

Respondent or Gene Brezeale, Owner, or David Doyle, Owner, shall pay the Department’s cost of

enforcement for Case No. DCC25-0002246-INV, in the amount of eight thousand seven hundred

forty-two dollars ($8,742.00) prior to issuance of a new or reinstated license.

5. The above referenced payments, in the form of cashier’s check, money order,

personal or business check, shall be made as two separate payments and remitted by either of the

following methods: (1) the Department of Cannabis Control’s cash payment procedures;